Country

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Date

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Name of
Organisation

Fighting
Blindness

Fighting
Blindness

Irish Platform for
Patient
Organisations,
Science and
Industry (IPPOSI)

Marie Keating
Foundation

Retina
International

Nature of Organisation

Patient-led leading Irish charity funding
research into treatments for sight loss.

Patient-led leading Irish charity funding
research into treatments for sight loss.

IPPOSI is a patient-led organisation that
works with patients, government,
industry, science and academia to put
patients at the heart of health policy
and innovation.

The Marie Keating Foundation is an Irish
foundation focused on raising the
awareness of cancer and the
importance of early detection

Patient-led organisation that provides
support, advocates for research, and
fosters a global community to enhance
the quality of life for those living with
retinal degenerative diseases.

Reason for Support

Sponsorship of Retina International World Congress 2024

hosted by Fighting Blindness

Grant to support 'Inclusive Dance' project which seeks to
provide individuals impacted by visual impairment with
equal opportunities to engage in activities promoting

physical and mental well-being.

Grant to support the IPPOSI-led proposal for Science
Foundation Ireland funding via the SFI ‘Discover’ Call for
public engagement projects. The proposal is on the
subject of ‘Artificial Intelligence - Creating a Learning

Health System.

Support of a prostate cancer awareness campaign

Open House Ophthalmology Meeting

Monetary
Support

30000

5200

2500

40000

1050

Currency

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR






