Country	Date	Name of Organisation	Nature of Organisation	Reason for Support	Monetary Support	Currency
Ireland	2024	Fighting Blindness	Patient-led leading Irish charity funding research into treatments for sight loss.	Sponsorship of Retina International World Congress 2024 hosted by Fighting Blindness	30000	EUR
Ireland	2024	Fighting Blindness	Patient-led leading Irish charity funding research into treatments for sight loss.	Grant to support 'Inclusive Dance' project which seeks to provide individuals impacted by visual impairment with equal opportunities to engage in activities promoting physical and mental well-being.	5200	EUR
Ireland	2024	Irish Platform for Patient Organisations, Science and Industry (IPPOSI)	IPPOSI is a patient-led organisation that works with patients, government, industry, science and academia to put patients at the heart of health policy and innovation.	Grant to support the IPPOSI-led proposal for Science Foundation Ireland funding via the SFI 'Discover' Call for public engagement projects. The proposal is on the subject of 'Artificial Intelligence - Creating a Learning Health System.	2500	EUR
Ireland	2024	Marie Keating Foundation	The Marie Keating Foundation is an Irish foundation focused on raising the awareness of cancer and the importance of early detection	Support of a prostate cancer awareness campaign	40000	EUR
Ireland	2024	Retina International	Patient-led organisation that provides support, advocates for research, and fosters a global community to enhance the quality of life for those living with retinal degenerative diseases.	Open House Ophthalmology Meeting	1050	EUR